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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025 

 
Office 2025 

  
Debbie Beach Office Administration 845-548-6918 c sscasouthernshores@gmail.com 

dbeach834@gmail.com 
Deidre Howard Communications Assistant 571-216-2056 communications@sscaobx.org 

deidrehoward@verizon.net 
Kim Prince Bookkeeper 757-613-6426 accounting@sscaobx.org  

princekimberly@gmail.com 
Susan Silbernagle Database Administrator 203-733-8927 obxsusans@gmail.com 

 
 
BOAT CLUB OFFICERS 2025 

 
Name Board Position Local Phone  Email Address  
Rick Koch Commodore/GAM 703-568-7436 Rckoch73@gmail.com 

 
 Vice Commodore   

 
George Kirby Treasurer 703-835-7835 gckirby3@gmail.com 

 
 Secretary   
Liz Lanier Trustee/GAM Coordinator 252-489-3042 c eslanier711@outlook.com 
Jerry Fiedler Trustee/Head Chef 412-506-5255 c jbrianfiedler@gmail.com 

 
Hank Marcussen At Large/Bylaws 252-715-2738 (h) hankmaracussen@gmail.com 

 
 
RACQUET CLUB OFFICERS 2025 

Name Board Position Local Phone Email Address 
Jay Dunlap President 610-800-8409 Tennis@sscaobx.org 

jay.obx@gmail.com 
Carol Noonan Membership 817-422-1112 cnoonanite@sbcglobal.net 
Tony Bigbee Property Manager 240-481-2519 stbigtop@gmail.com  
Ron Nelson Social Events / Membership 410-627-6183 ronterrinelson@verizon.net  
Dixie Weier Social Events 810-219-5601 Dixie.weier@gmail.com  

 
  

Name Board Position Local Phone Email Address 
Jeff Johnson 
2024-2026 

President 919-414-0593 c president@sscaobx.org 

Susan Ippolito 
2024-2026 

 

Treasurer 757-469-7760 treasurer@sscaobx.org 

Laura Richer 
2025-2027 

Secretary 703-328-6055 c secretary@sscaobx.org 

Nancy Sheehan 
2025-2027 

Long-range Plan, Bylaws 608-515-9434 c planning@sscaobx.org 
 

Kenny Woyer 
2024-2026 

Communications . 
252-722-5649 

 

comm.dir@sscaobx.org 

Aida Alvarez 
2024-2026 

Volunteer/Social Coordinator 252-564-9451 coordinator@sscaobx.org 
 

Sue Bigbee 
2024-2026 

Membership, Boat Slip Manager  
 

240-413--2636 membership@sscaobx.org 
 

Luke Falconer 
2025-2027 

West Side Parks & Marinas 252-216-1355 maintenance@sscaobx.org 

Joel Newton 
2023-2025 

Properties 804-892-3378 c properties@sscaobx.org 
jrnewton@charter.net 

SOUTHERN SHORES CIVIC ASSOCIATION 2025 
5377 Virginia Dare Trail – Southern Shores NC  27949 (252) 261 8617- ssca@obxbeach.net 
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Other 
 
ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD (ARB) MEMBERS 2025 
   

    
Rick Koch ARB Chair 703-568-7436 Rckoch73@gmail.com 
Ron Johnsen Secretary 252 715 0157 rljonhsen@aol.com  
George Beach  252-619-7705 gbeach325@gmail.com 

 
Tony Bigbee  240-481-2519 stbigtop@gmail.com 

OTHER CONTACTS   
SSCA Office  252 261 8617 ssca@obxbeach.net 

Aida Alvarez Doggy Station Monitor 252-564-9451 text only coordinator@sscaobx.org 
 

     
TOSS Cynthia front desk option 1 

Shelia Kane, Town Clerk 
252 261 2394 info@southernshores-nc.gov 

 
SSPD non-emergency  252 473 3444  
Mirek Ocean Rescue 252 982 6747 c  

 

mailto:rljonhsen@aol.com
mailto:gbeach325@gmail.com
mailto:ssca@obxbeach.net
mailto:coordinator@sscaobx.org
mailto:info@southernshores-nc.gov

